## DELAWARE STANDARDBRED BREEDER'S FUND

## STALLION REGISTRATION FORM

NAME OF RACE: Delaware Standardbred Breeders' Fund To Stand the 2025 Breeding Season at: STUD FEE Location Farm Phone CHECK PAYABLE TO AND MAIL TO: Delaware Standardbred Breeders' Fund, 2320 S DuPont Hwy, Dover, DE 19901 OWNER OR AGENT MAKING PAYMENT \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE: STREET CITY, STATE, ZIP E-MAIL ADDRESS: Indicate the Type of Payment and Total Amount (U.S. Funds Only) REGISTRATION PYMT\$500.00 DATE DUE DECEMBER 1, 2024 LATE REGISTRATION PYMT \$1000 DATE DUE JANUARY 1, 2025 LATE REGISTRATION PYMT \$2000 DATE DUE FEBRUARY 1, 2025 LATE REGISTRATION PYMT \$3000 DATE DUE MARCH 1, 2025 TOTAL PAID: \_\_\_\_\_ Please provide the following information for each nominated horse NAME OF STALLION AGE GAIT SIRE DAM OWNER(S) **ADDRESS** MUST SUBMIT BY MAIL WITH A TRACKING NUMBER *NOTE:* \*LATE payments will be accepted until March 1<sup>st</sup> (See schedule) Stallions must register every year. Fees are non-refundable. A copy of all leases must be submitted and First year Delaware stallions must provide a copy of the USTA registration or "USTA Pathways Basic Horse" report

Copies of the USTA "MARES BRED" List to be submitted by 9/1/2025

DE Standardbred Breeders' Fund, 2320 S DuPont Hwy, Dover, DE 19901 (302) 698-4610 E-Mail: Mark.short@delaware.gov

OFFICE USE ONLY
CHECK #
CC #